

May 2, 2016 Via Web Filing

Mr. Michael Dougherty, Executive Director Oregon Public Utility Commission 201 High Street SE Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-3612

## RE: Legent Comm LLC d/b/a Long Distance Services d/b/a Long Distance America Provider of Interexchange Long Distance Services Notification of an Address Change CP 1147

Dear Mr. Dougherty:

Please accept this letter as notice to the Commission that effective May 1, 2016, Legent Comm LLC d/b/a Long Distance Services d/b/a Long Distance America will relocate its office to the following address:

## Effective: May 1, 2016

Legent Comm LLC d/b/a Long Distance Services d/b/a Long Distance America 4775 S. Durango Drive, Suite 105 Las Vegas, NV 89147

## NEW Telephone number: (949) 753-7000

Please update all Commission records with this address change.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via email to sthomas@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/Sharon Thomas

Sharon Thomas Consultant to Legent Comm LLC

cc:file: Legent - Oregon - Other tms: ORx1600

Enclosures ST/mp